

CLAIM FOR LOCOMOTIVE ENGINEER (YOUR NAME) FOR ONE (1) DAY'S PAY AT THE APPLICABLE RATE

FOR BEING REQUIRED TO OPERATE A LOCOMOTIVE THAT WAS EQUIPPED WITH AN INWARD-FACING CAMERA

INSTALLED AND INTENDED TO MAKE A VIDEO RECORD OF IN-CAB CREW ACTIVITY, AND THEREBY BEING

SUBJECTED TO THE CREATION OF SUCH VIDEO RECORD. THE LOCOMOTIVE WAS (the locomotive you ran)UP5873 AND I WAS REQUIRED

TO OPERATE SAID LOCOMOTIVE ON ILXDIX-15, FROM 07/16/2015 09:10 UNTIL 07/16/2015 17:55. (Sample of train and on duty times above)

INSTALLATION OF THESE CAMERAS IS A VIOLATION OF ARTICLE XVII SECTION 3 OF THE MAY 19, 1986

ARBITRATION AWARD 458.